Petroquímica by Petrobras, through the transfer of 97,264,445 
common shares and 76,322,383 preferred shares issued by SZPQ, 
representing 99.9% of all common shares and 76.6% of the capital 
stock of Suzano Petroquímica.   

Petrobras paid to the selling shareholders the global amount of R$ 2,100,402,215.96 
(two billion, one hundred million, four hundred and two thousand, two hundred and 
fifteen Brazilian Reals and ninety-six cents), corresponding to R$13.27 per common 
share and R$ 10.61 per preferred share, all issued by SZPQ.  The total impact of the 
adjustments resulting from the exercise of the preference right by shareholders 
subscribers of the shareholder agreement of Petroflex Indústria e Comércio S.A.